
19.—Leading Causes of Death, by Sex at Various Age Groups, 1964 
(Rates per 100,000 population) 

Cause 
Males 

No. Rate 
Cause 

Females 

No. Rate 
Cause 

Total 

No. Rate 

UNDER 1 YEAR1 

Immaturity ;  
Congenital malformations 
Influenza, bronchitis, pneumonia.. 
Postnatal asphyxia and atelectasis 
Injury at birth 

1,265 544 
1,022 439 
785 337 
770 331 
698 300 

Congenital malformations 
Immaturity 
Influenza, bronchitis, pneumonia.. 
Postnatal asphyxia and atelectasis 
Injury at birth 

947 430 
894 406 
579 263 
486 221 
472 214 

Immaturity 
Congenital malformations 
Influenza, bronchitis, pneumonia... 
Postnatal asphyxia and atelectasis 
Injury at birth 

2,159 
1,969 
1,364 
1,256 
1,170 

477 
435 
301 
277 
258 

1-4 YEARS 

Accidents 
Influenza, bronchitis, pneumonia 
Cancer 
Congenital malformations 
Gastritis, duodenitis, enteritis, colitis 

429 46 
125 13 
122 13 
101 11 
32 3 

Accidents 
Influenza, bronchitis, pneumonia 
Congenital malformations 
Cancer 
Gastritis, duodenitis, enteritis, colitis 

293 33 
114 13 
92 10 
78 9 
20 2 

Accidents 
Influenza, bronchitis, pneumonia 
Cancer 
Congenital malformations 
Gastritis, duodenitis, enteritis, colitis 

722 
239 
200 
193 
52 

39 
13 
11 
11 
3 

5-19 YEARS 

Accidents 
Cancer 
Congenital malformations 
Suicide 
Influenza, bronchitis, pneumonia 

1,463 49 
232 8 
89 3 
58 2 
40 1 

Accidents 
Cancer 
Congenital malformations 
Influenza, bronchitis, pneumonia 
Cardiovascular diseases 

517 18 
172 6 
70 2 
47 2 1 
39 1 

Accidents 
Cancer 
Congenital malformations 
Influenza, bronchitis, pneumonia 
Cardiovascular diseases 

1,980 
404 
159 
87 
78 

34 
7 

20-44 YEARS 

2,792 
1,430 
801 
498 
117 

90 
46 
26 
16 
4 

1,068 
575 
532 
183 
134 

35 
19 
17 
6 
4 

3,324 
2,005 
1,869 
681 
203 
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32 
2,792 
1,430 
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117 

90 
46 
26 
16 
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6 
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2,005 
1,869 
681 
203 

30 
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1 Per 100,000 live births. 


